Doc#. 0921757120 fee: \$48.00

Att: 08/65/2009 08 46 AM/Pg: 1 of 1

Code County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

Bank of America, N.A. 900 W. TRADE STREET CHARLOTTE NC 28255-0001

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Patrick Burke 1717 West Newport Avenue 3 Chicago IL 60657

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Larsen

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE
Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE 120 SENTS that, **Bank of America**, **N.A.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does bereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): Original Mortgagee(S):

Loan Number: 6386822420

Original Instrument No: 0807708197

Date of Note: 02/29/2008

Original Recording Date: 03/17/2008

Property Address: 1717 W Newport Ave Chicago, II 00557

Legal Description:

Unit 3 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Newport Corner Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 0401419082, in the southwest ¼ of the east ¼ of the southwest 1/4 of Section 19, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Pin #: 14-19-414-041-1003

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 08/04/2009.

Bank of America, N.A.

By: Shyanne Fankhauser Title: Assistant Secretary

State of UT City/County of Cache

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 08/04/2009 by Shyanne Fankhauser, Assistant Secretary of Bank of America, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC JESSICA LABSEN 1380 N. 280 E. GUITE 110 LOGAN, UT 84341 GOMMISSION 574504 EXPJUN 05, 2012 STATE: OF UTAH Gessica Larsen

Notary Public: Jessica Larsen My Commission Expires:

Clarks

06/05/2012 Resides in: Cache